

Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University

Gwalior Road, Near Pahuj Dam, Jhansi-284003 (U.P.)

Dr. Mukesh Srivastava Registrar

NOTIFICATION

No.: 15643/ RLBCAU(R)/BOM/78/2020

Dated: 4 May, 2023

As per the provisions under section 44 (1) of the Statute, the competent authority has constituted the Extension Education Council of the Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, Jhansi. The committee consists of the following-

1	Section 44 (1) (i)	Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Vice-Chancellor, Rani Lakshmi Bai Central	Chairman
١	Vice Chancellor	Agricultural University, Jhansi- 284003; 9582922324 (M); vcrlbcau@gmail.com	•
2.	Section 44 (1) (ii) Director	Dr. A. R. Sharma, Director Research, RLBCAU, Jhansi-284003;	Member
	Research	9425807290 (M); directorresearch.rlbcau@gmail.com	
3.	Section 44 (1) (iii)	Dr. Anil Kumar, Director Education, RLBCAU, Jhansi-284003; 7409960028,	Member
	Director Education	6386043127 (M); directoreducation.rlbcau@gmail.com	
4.	Section 44 (1) (iv)	a. Dr. S. K. Chaturvedi, Dean, College of Agriculture, RLBCAU, Jhansi-	Member
	All Deans of the Colleges of	284003; 9336214977, 8377987212 (M); deanagriculture.rlbcau@gmail.com	
	the University	b. Dean, College of Horticulture & Forestry, RLBCAU, Jhansi-284003; deancohf.rlbcau@gmail.com	Member
		c. Dr. V. P. Singh, Dean, College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Noner,	Member
		Datia-475686; 9412738300 (M); vijendra61@gmail.com	
		d. Dr. Bijay Kumar Behera, Dean, College of Fisheries, Noner, Datia-	Member
		475686; 9163209580 (M); beherabk18@yahoo.co.in	
5.	Section 44 (1) (v)	a. Dr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Director Agriculture, Uttar Pradesh, Krishi	Member
	Nominees of the State	Bhavan, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Gokhle Vihar, Lucknow-226001;	
	Governments not below the	9415026283 (M); dirag@nic.in	
	rank of Director	b. Dr. R. K. Tomar, Director Horticulture , Uttar Pradesh, Udyan Bhavan, 2	Member
		Sapru Marg, Prem Nagar, Hazratganj, Lucknow-226001; 0522-	
		4044414(O); 9415520162 (M); dirhorti@rediffmail.com	
		c. Dr. Rajendra Mehiya, Director, Animal Husbandry , Madhya Pradesh,	Member
		Main Road-3, Vaishali Nagar, Kotra, Bhopal-462003; 0755-2772262 (O);	
		9425487280(M); dvsmp2007@yahoo.com	
		d. Sri Bharat Singh, Director, Fisherman Welfare & Fisheries	Member
		Development Department, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Directorate	
		of Fisheries, Fish Farm, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal-462003; 0755-2771975	
_	0 (44 (4) () 5	(O); 9827742486 (M); dirfish@mp.nic.in	
б.		a. Sri Ashok Kumar Singh, Villagae- Madori, Post- Madori, Tehsil- Jalaun,	Member
	representatives from Bundelkhand and one	Uttar Pradesh-285128; 9450288811 (M); ashok.ks.sengar@gmail.com	Monshar
	woman social worker	b. Sri Bhagwan Singh Yadav, Village- Berach, Tehsil- Bhander, Datia- 475335; 9755986881 (M); bs4862245@gmail.com	Member
	Woman Social Worker	c. Smt. Vineeta Devi, Social Woman, Mukharyana Mohalla Bangara, Tehsil-	Member
		Mauranipur, Jhansi-284205; 9651398721 (M); v78295835@gmail.com	
7.	Section 43 (1) (vii)	a. Dr. P. Das, Former, DDG, Agricultural Extension, ICAR, New Delhi;	Member
	Two eminent scientists	9717990120 (M); pdasicar@gmail.com	
	outside the University	b. Dr. Shantanu K. Dubey, Director, ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur, Zone – III,	Member
		Rawatpur, Near Vikas Bhavan, Kanpur- 208002; 9936209925 (M);	
		skdubeyagra@gmail.com, zpdicarkanpur@gmail.com	
8.	Section 44 (1) (viii)	Dr. Sati Shanker Singh, Director Extension Education, RLBCAU, Jhansi-	Member
	Director Extension	284003; 7897463399 (M); directorextension.rlbcau@gmail.com	Secretary
	Education		

Note: The tenure of the committee will be three years from the date of the issue of this notification. The Extension Education Council shall meet at least once in a year and One-third members of the Extension Education Council shall form a quorum for the meeting.

This issues with the approval of competent Authority.

(Mukesh Srivastava)